
Carol Albright crisiscouncil@embarqmail.com

Carol Albright rainbue@yahoo.com

Dr. Joslyn Allen jawa2educate@yahoo.com

Lynn Armstrong larmstrong@daymarkrecovery.org

Balance of State CoC bos@ncceh.org

Pat Barringer pat.barringer@montgomerycountync.com

Tammy Batten tammy.batten@montgomery.k12.nc.us

Karen Baucom karendv129@yahoo.com

Baucom abaucom@windstream.net

Alisa Beard alisa.beard@montgomery.k12.nc.us

Martha Beatty graceandmercy55@yahoo.com

Susan Bellew susan.familypromise@gmail.com

Chereka Belton cbelton@rhanc.com

Winnie Bennett winnie_bennett@yahoo.com

Catherine Biby catherine.biby@montgomerycountync.com

Rebecca Blake fbc1@embarqmail.com

Phillip Brown pbrown@yourdailyjournal.com

Mary Pat Buie maryb@sandhillscenter.org

Chris Carpenter ccarpenter@sandhillshabitat.org

Frances Cherry frances0930@hotmail.com

Sabrina Clark sabrina.clark@monarchnc.org

Debbie Cole debbie@cuoc.org

Linda Collins linda.collins@richmondnc.com

Michael Cotten mcotten@foodbankcenc.org

Elizabeth Cox ecox@sandhillshabitat.org

Kelly Cunningham counselady@gmail.com

Robert David robert.david@djjdp.nc.gov

Angela Davis angela.davis@monarchnc.org

Renee Dennis drdennis7384@hotmail.com

Kishia Dunlap kdunlap@co.anson.nc.us

Susan Eggleston teggle@embarqmail.com

Tim Emmert temmert@moorecountync.gov

Debra Ensminger densminger@moorecountync.gov

Mary Eubanks mary.eubanks1@va.gov

Richard Evers richard.evers@montgomerycountync.com

Amy Forester ahamilton@firsthealth.org

Anne Friesen f2ffriesen@hotmail.com

Tobbie Furr tfurr@moorecountync.gov

Getzen bbgetzen@gmail.com

Dora Graham doragraham11@yahoo.com

Jeany Gray jeanygray@sccna3.org

Relena Hair relena.hair@monarchnc.org

Melissa Hall melissa.hall@monarchnc.org

Roxana Hardwick roxana.hardwick@monarchnc.org

Misty Harris misty.harris@gmail.com

Heins rkheins@uwcentralcarolinas.org

Phil Hewett philh@sandhillscenter.org



Rose Highland-Sharpe sharper@sandhills.edu

Caroline Hightower topassistant@windstream.net

Subrina Hough subrinahoughphb@nc.rr.com

Kelly Hutchinson kmhutch66@aol.com

June Jackson junejackson60@yahoo.com

Kay Johnson kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Peggie Kennedy pkennedy@moorecountync.gov

Debbie Kester dkester@moorecountync.gov

Jennifer King jbking@moorecountync.gov

Tina Kissell tkissell@ncmcs.org

First Name Last Name Email Address

Kaye Lattiff kratliff@windstream.net

Legrand mlegrand@richmondsmartstart.org

Roxanne Leopper rleopper@firsthealth.org

April Little april.little@dhhs.nc.gov

Dawn Mason dhpdcm@hotmail.com

D.M. Mason masonexpressions@yahoo.com

Jim McCaskill jmccaskill@carolina.rr.com

Donna McCormick donnam@sandhillscenter.org

Krista McGuire krista.mcguire@montgomery.k12.nc.us

Lucy McIntyre lucille.mcintyre@nc.eastersealsucp.com

Twana McKnight mcknightt@sandhills.edu

Soundra McRae soundra.mcrae@montgomerycountync.com

Barbara Nelson barbaranelson@nc.rr.com

Denise Neunaber denise@ncceh.org

Michelle Parrish michelleparrish3@att.net

Julie Parsons julieparsons@sccna3.org

Linda Pearson linda.pearson@uwaymoore.com

Pederson jpedersen@moorecountync.gov

Betty Perkins bj1ntpz@aol.com

David Richmond david.richmond@richmondnc.com

Sandy Ridley sandy@gorockingham.com

Dorinda Robinson dorindar@sandhillscenter.org

Dottie Robinson dottie.robinson@montgomerycountync.com

Alisca Robinson missrob89@yahoo.com

Rene Rohleder padgett_r@yahoo.com

Rollins rwrollins@yahoo.com

Mike Rood mrood@embarqmail.com

Clare Ruggles nmfrc@embarqmail.com

Wendy Russell arcmoorewr@embarqmail.com

Quentin Sanders quentin.sanders@va.gov

Gina Schaak gschaak@tacinc.org

Robin Scott robinscott1@nc.rr.com

Jill Sherman jsherman@moorecountync.gov

Sturdivant vsturdivant4261@windstream.net

Emila Sutton emila@ncceh.org

Sweat dsweat@hokecounty.org



Freda Taylor ftaylor@arcnc.org

Lewis Taylor lewis.taylor48@yahoo.com

Mary Taylor zonefreeinc@aol.com

Town of Morven townofmorven@windstream.net

Wadesboro Housing Authority wadesborohousing@windstream.net

Barrett Walker barrett@sandhillscoalition.org

Nina Walker ninawalker@nc.rr.com

Nancy Walker nwalker@laurinburgha.org

Claudia Wall claudia.wall@mhancmail.org

Paulett Wall paulettwall@richmond.k12.nc.us

Ted Ward tward@co.anson.nc.us

Shirley Williams spinesha@carolina.net

Danny Williamson djwilliamson@windstream.net

Robert Wittmann rwittmann@moorecountync.gov

ansoned@windstream.net

css@rockfishchurch.com

firstladay@hotmail.com

holla36@netscape.com

kidsinc1@windstream.net

kizi09@excite.com

tammys@prosecure.com

teresa41564@yahoo.com

Bonnie tipsteens@windstream.net


